SWS600/1000L Series 1
SWS600/1000L Series
600W and 1000W Low Profile Single Output Power Supplies
• Quiet Temperature Controlled Fan
• Low Cost
• Low Profile
• Wide Operating Temperature Range
• Active Power Factor Correction

Size (WxHxD) mm 61 x 120 x 190 61 x 150 x 240
MTBF (2) hrs 1,444,923 1,348,293
Warranty yrs 3
Notes: (1) Worst case: <300µA at 264Vac, 63Hz (Normal condition); <500µA (Single Fault Condition).
(2) According to Telcordia document SR-332, issue 3, “Reliability Prediction Procedure for Electronic Equipment” Conditions: ambient temp. 25°C, 230Vac input, full load (figures shown for 24V models)
*Safety certified for AC input only  **2 x MOPP, IEC60601-1 (3rd edition)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
SWS600/1000L Series2
Model Selector
Adjust Max Max Load Line Ripple
Model Voltage Range Curr. Pwr Reg Reg Noise Eff.(3)
(V) (via Trim Pot) (A) (W) (mV ) (mV) (mV) (typ)%
SWS600L-3 3.3V 2.64 - 3.96V 120 396 30 20 120 70 / 72
SWS1000L-3 3.3V 2.64 - 3.96V 200 660 30 20 120 74 / 76
SWS600L-5 5V 4 - 6V 120 600 30 20 120 75 / 77
SWS1000L-5 5V 4 - 6V 200 1000 30 20 120 79 / 81
SWS600L-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4V 53 636 72 48 150 79 / 82
SWS1000L-12 12V 9.6 - 14.4V 88 1056 72 48 150 82 / 84
SWS600L-15 15V 12 - 19.5V 43 645 90 60 150 79 / 82
SWS1000L-15 15V 12 - 19.5V 70 1050 90 60 150 82 / 84
SWS600L-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8V 27 (31) 648 (744) 144 96 150 81 / 84
SWS1000L-24 24V 19.2 - 28.8V 44 (51) 1056 (1224) 144 96 150 84 / 86
SWS600L-36 36V 28.8 - 43.2V 18 648 216 144 200 82 / 84
SWS1000L-36 36V 28.8 - 43.2V 29 1044 216 144 200 84 / 86
SWS600L-48 48V 38.4- 56V 13 (15) 624 (720) 288 192 200 82 / 84
SWS1000L-48 48V 38.4- 56V 22 (25) 1056 (1200) 288 192 200 84 / 86
SWS600L-60 60V 48 - 66V 10 600 360 240 200 82 / 84
SWS1000L-60 60V 48 - 66V 17 1020 360 240 200 84 / 86
Note: (Numbers in brackets indicate peak current and power available at 170 - 265VAC Input, 10s max, 35% duty cycle)
Note: (3) 115 / 230Vac
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.